
In the Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania

Nos. 630, 631 and 632 C.D., 1971

PENNSYLVANIA HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

vs.

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

No. 630—Appeal of The National Association for the Advance-
ment of Colored People, Inc.

No. 631—Appeal of Pennsylvania Human Relations Commission
and Alvin E. Echols, Jr.

No. 632—Appeal of Pennsylvania Human Relations Commission

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT, PENNSYLVANIA HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

Appeals From the Order of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Com-
mission at Complaint Docket Nos. 19107 and 19114.

J. SHANE CREAMER
Attorney General

S. ASHER WINIKOFF
General Counsel
Pennsylvania Human Relations
Commission
100 N. Cameron Street
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101

GERALD E. MAGARO
Attorney

Attorneys for Appellants at Nos.
631 and 632

Of Counsel:
ROY YAFFE
ROBERT ENGLERBERG

Murrelle Printing Co., Law Printers, Box 100, Sayre, Pa. 18840.

INDEX TO BRIEF

	PAGE
Statement of Jurisdiction	1
Statement of Questions	2
History of the Case	3
Argument:	
I. The statutory provisions of the Public Utility Law give the PUC the authority and power to consider whether the Philadelphia Electric Company is engaged in unlawful discriminatory employment practices	5
II. Under its general powers to act in the public interest the PUC has the authority and power to hold a hearing pursuant to rate increase proceedings to consider the allegations of the PHRC complaint	13
III. The PUC is obligated by the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the Commonwealth to declare Philadelphia electric's rate increase unlawful	17
Conclusion	21

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES:

Atlantic Refining Co. v. Public Service Commission of New York, 360 U.S. 379 (1959)	15
---	----

Ethridge v. Rhodes, 268 F. Supp. 83 (S.D. Ohio, 1967)	19
Federal Communications Commission v. American Broadcasting, 347 U.S. 190 (1954)	14
Federal Communications Commission v. Pottsville, 309 U.S. 134 (1940)	16
Federal Maritime Commission v. Svenska Amerika Linien, 389 U.S. 816 (1968)	15
Federal Communications Commission v. WOFO, Inc., 329 U.S. 223 (1946)	14
Hall v. Werthan Bag, 251 F. Supp. 184 (M.D. Tenn., 1966)	18
Henderson v. United States, 339 U.S. 816 (1950)	16
Henry v. Federal Communications Commission, 302 F. 2d 191 (C.A. D.C., 1962), cert. den. 371 U.S. 822 (1962)	16
Hughes Tool Co. v. National Labor Relations Board, 147 NLRB, 1573, 56 LRRM 1288 (1964)	16
Interstate Commerce Commission v. Railway Labor Executive Association, 315 U.S. 373 (1942)	15, 16
Irvis v. Scott, 318 F. Supp. 1246 (M.D. Pa., 1970)	19
James v. Ogilvie, 310 F. Supp. 661 (N.D. Ill., 1970)	19
Jenkins v. United Gas Corp., 400 F. 2d 28 (C.A. 5, 1968)	15, 18, 20
Local 12, United Rubber Workers v. National Labor Relations Board, 368 F. 2d 12 (C.A. 5, 1966), cert. den. 389 U.S. 837 (1967)	17

Bowe v. Colgate Palmolive, 416 F. 2d 711 (C.A. 7, 1969)	20
Boynton v. Commonwealth of Virginia, 364 U.S. 464 (1960)	16
Burton v. Wilmington Parking Authority, 365 U.S. 715 (1961)	19
Citizens Water Co. v. Public Utilities Commission, 181 Pa. Superior Ct. 301, 124 A. 2d 123 (1956)	13
Citta v. Delaware Valley Memorial Hospital, 313 F. Supp. 301 (E.D. Pa., 1970)	19
City of Pittsburgh v. Federal Power Commission, 237 F. 2d 741 (C.A. DC.)	15
Colorado Anti-Discrimination Commission v. Continental Airlines, 372 U.S. 714 (1963)	17
Commonwealth Edison Co., Case No. 55149 (1970)	16
Coplay Cement Mfg. Co. v. Public Service Commission, 271 Pa. 58, 114 A. 649 (1921)	8
Day v. Public Service Commission, 312 Pa. 381, 167 A. 565 (1933)	7
Discrimination in Operation of Interstate Motor Carriers of Passengers, 86 I.C.C. (M.C. Cases) 743 (1961)	16
Duquesne Light Co. v. Penna. Public Utility Commission, 164 Pa. Superior Ct. 166, 63 A. 2d 466 (1949)	7
Eric Lighting Co. v. Penna. Public Utility Commission, 131 Pa. Superior Ct. 190, 198 A. 901 (1938)	11

McLean Trucking Co. v. United States, 321 U.S. 67	15	Washington Gas Light Co. v. Virginia Elec. Power Co., F. 2d (C.A. 4, No. 14, 605, Feb. 12, 1971)	11
National Broadcasting Co. v. United States, 319 U.S. 190 (1943)	15	Womeldorf Consol. Water Co. v. Penna. Public Utility Commission, 160 Pa. Superior Ct. 298, 50 A. 2d 548 (1947)	10
Newman v. Piggie Park Enterprises, 390 U.S. 400 (1968)	15	Wright v. Brighton, F. 2d 39 LW 2551 (C.A. 5, 1971)	19
Niagra Mohawk Power Corp. v. Federal Power Commission, 379 F. 2d 153 (C.A. D.C., 1967)	14	Pa. Constitution, Article I:	
Office of Communications of the United Church of Christ v. FCC, 359 F. 2d 994 (C.A. D.C., 1966)	16	Section 1	20
Penna. Ry. Co. v. P.U.C., 187 Pa. Superior Ct. 590, 146 A. 2d 352 (1959)	7	Section 26	20
Potomac Elec. P. Co. v. Public Service Commission of the Dist. of Columbia, C.A. No. 2382-71	6, 7, 13	Section 27	20, 21
Reading & Southwestern St. Rwy. Co. v. Public Utility Commission, 168 Pa. Superior Ct. 61, 77 A. 2d 102 (1951)	13	14th Amendment to the Constitution of the United States	11, 18, 20, 21
Rosen v. Public Service Elec. Co., 409 F. 2d 775 (C.A. 3, 1969)	20	Civil Rights Act, Title VII, 1964	11
Scenic Hudson v. Federal Power Commission, 354 F. 2d 608	14, 15	Penna. Human Relations Act, 42 U.S.C. 1981	11
Simkins v. Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital, 323 F. 2d 959 (C.A. 4, 1963)	19	Report on Establishment of Uniform Policy in Connection With Violations by an Applicant of Laws of the United States, 1 Pike & Fisher, Radio Regulation, Part Three 91:32	14
Sonafelt v. Penna. Public Utility Commission, 175 Pa. Superior Ct. 164, 103 A. 2d 442 (1954)	10	MISCELLANEOUS:	
Washington Gas Light Co. v. Baker, 188 F. 2d 11 (C.A. D.C., 1950), cert. den. 340 U.S. 959 (1951)	16	Public Utility Law, Article IX:	
		66 P.S. 1122, Sec. 202	9
		66 P.S. 1141, Sec. 301	13
		66 P.S. 1183, Sec. 413	11, 12
		66 P.S. 1342, Sec. 902	8, 12
		66 P.S. 1343, Sec. 903	8, 10, 12
		66 P.S. 1354, Sec. 914	10
		66 P.S. 1357, Sec. 917	10
		66 P.S. 1439, Sec. 1109	9
